06-18-2001 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595U.S. R Patent and Trademark Office 1-3-92 Attorney Docket No.:81401-249852 documents or copy thereof. To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the anacieu one 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOMOHIKO SUZUKI - signed on 04/09/01 **FURUNO ELECTRIC CO., LTD** 9-52, Ashihara-cho, Nishinomiya-shi Hyogo, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_ Execution Date: April 9, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/807,118 Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒No 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] document should be mailed: Roger R. Wise, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP □ Enclosed 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3975 ANDGRA 00000075 09807118 66/05/2001 L (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and the attached is the original document. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

20316353V1

50:501

PATENT REEL: 011890 FRAME: 0429 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Los Angeles, California 90017-5406

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PW 81401249852

M# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	<u>CI NOM NOVISION</u>	AL AFFEIDATION		
the undersigned, t	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.0 o wit:	0) and other good and va	uable consideration paid to each of	
INSERT	(1) Tomohiko Suzuki	(2)		
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)		
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2	
the receipt and su and transfer(s) un	fficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the:	ne undersigned who at the	e request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	
INSERT	FURUNO ELECTRIC CO., L	FURUNO ELECTRIC CO., LTD		
NAME(S) OF	9-52, Ashihara-cho, Ni:	FURUNO ELECTRIC CO., LTD 9-52, Ashihara-cho, Nishinomiya-shi, HYOGO, JAPAN		
ASSIGNEE(S)				
& ADDRESS(ES)				
	ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States ntinuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pate		100, in the invention and all applications including	
TITLE OF INVENTION	CRT Display Device			
	for which the undersigned executed an appli	cation for Letters Patents	of the United States of America:	
NOTE \rightarrow	(A) even date herewith			
(Complete	(B) ☐ on			
line A, B and/or C)	· · —	g filed	April 6, 2001	
hereinafter act on beha	AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention here. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the	atatives; the undersigned agree(s) the papers for ASSIGNEE, its successore to transferred.	at the attorney of record in said application shall is, assigns and legal representatives, deemed	
	ENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
1):	2 0 4	APR		
Name: 2)	Lugu hu	09/HAY/2001		
Name:				
3)				
Name:				
4) Name:				
Name:				
5) Name: Name:				
raditio.				

Document18

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 011890 FRAME: 0430